



**CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE**

REPORT DATE: **03/08/17**

CONTRACT ID: **011107038**  
 PROJECT: **BR 2013(122)**  
 CONTRACT: **10123206**  
 AWARD AMOUNT: **\$6,891,169.85**  
 PROJECTED AMOUNT: **\$6,908,170.85**  
 ADJ. PROJECTED AMOUNT: **\$7,160,139.41**  
 CONTRACTOR: **JAMES CONSTRUCTION GROUP, L.L.C.**

HIGHWAY: **BS 288B**  
 DISTRICT NAME: **Houston**  
 COUNTY: **BRAZORIA**  
 AREA ENGINEER: **Michelle Milliard, P.E.**  
 AREA NUMBER: **050**

ESTIMATE NUMBER: **0036**  
 ESTIMATE PAID:   
 ESTIMATE PERIOD: **10/15/2015** to **10/03/2016**  
 ESTIMATE TYPE: **FINL**  
 % COMPLETE: **100.00**  
 % TIME USED: **108.49**  
 % RETAINAGE: **0.00**

LETTING DATE: **10/10/2012**  
 AWARD DATE: **10/25/2012**  
 NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: **11/14/2012**  
 WORK BEGIN DATE: **01/18/2013**  
 ACCEPTED DATE: **10/14/2015**  
 PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETION DATE: **00/00/0000**

**RECAPITULATION**

	TOTAL TO DATE	PREV TO DATE	THIS ESTIMATE
ITEM EARNINGS	\$7,139,417.64	\$7,102,620.71	\$36,796.93
PARTICIPATING	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
NON-PARTICIPATING	\$7,139,417.64	\$7,102,620.71	\$36,796.93
RETAINAGE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	(\$40,500.00)	(\$78,750.00)	\$38,250.00
INCENTIVE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
DISINCENTIVE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>PAID TO CONTRACTOR</b>	<b>\$7,098,917.64</b>	<b>\$7,023,870.71</b>	<b>\$75,046.93</b>

**CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE**

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:  
 ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:  
 REMARKS:

\*\*\*There are no Contract Adjustments for this estimate\*\*\*

**LINE ITEM ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE**

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:  
 ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:  
 REMARKS:

\*\*\*There are no Line Item Adjustments for this estimate\*\*\*

CERTIFIED AS CORRECT AND ONE COPY HAS BEEN GIVEN TO THE CONTRACTOR

\_\_\_\_\_  
 AREA/PROJECT ENGINEER

\_\_\_\_\_  
 DATE

**CONTRACT TIME STATEMENT**

WORK BEGIN DATE: 01/18/2013  
 TIME CHARGES BEGIN: 11/30/2012  
 BID DAYS: 390  
 C. O. ADJUSTED DAYS: 34  
 CURRENT DAYS: 424  
 DAYS CHARGED TO DATE: 460  
 PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETE: 00/00/0000

ASSESSED LIQ DAMAGES: 36  
 LIQ DAMAGE RATE: \$1,125.00  
 LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: 36  
 DAYS AT PER DAY \$1,125.00  
 TOTAL: \$40,500.00

DAILY BREAKDOWN

Date or Days	Days Charged	Days Credited	Diary Adjustment
10/15/2015		1	Working on Final paper work
10/16/2015		1	Created in error
10/17/2015		1	Created in error
10/18/2015		1	Created in error
09/13/2016		1	DWR CREATED IN ERROR

PERIOD SUMMARY

Date or Days	Days Charged	Days Credited
5	0	5
OTHER - SEE RMRKS		5

WORK PERFORMED THIS PERIOD

PROJECT BR 2013(122) CONTROL 011107038  
 CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE	Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
0125	02602006	003	LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (6")	SY	2.000	0.333	\$0.67	12,260.00	12,260.00
0132	02752019		CEMENT TREAT (SUBGRADE)(6")	SY	4.000	-0.100	-\$0.40	945.40	945.40
			SUPP DESCR CO NO 2, ONE TIME USE						
0145	03402122	003	D-GR HMA(METH) TY-D PG70-22	TON	80.000	-0.030	-\$2.40	588.00	587.94
0175	03682001	000	WIDE FLANGE PAVEMENT TERMINALS	LF	290.000	43.000	\$12,470.00	352.00	352.00
0210	04202033	002	CL S CONC (APPR SLAB)	CY	400.000	-2.315	-\$926.00	554.00	554.00
0235	04322015	000	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(6 IN)	CY	250.000	18.334	\$4,583.50	28.00	28.00
0280	05002001	011	MOBILIZATION	LS	689,000.000	0.030	\$20,670.00	1.00	1.00
0465	06782003	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK ( 8")	LF	0.040	39.000	\$1.56	1,680.00	1,680.00
<b>TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS ESTIMATE</b>							<b>\$36,796.93</b>		

CONTRACT LINE ITEMS

PROJECT BR 2013(122) CONTROL 011107038  
 CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0065	01002002	002	PREPARING ROW	STA	5,950.000	25.400	0.000	25.40	151,130.00
0070	01042001	000	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	3.500	8,521.000	0.000	7,076.50	24,767.76
0075	01052066	000	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (10")	SY	3.000	2,347.000	0.000	2,347.00	7,041.00
0080	01102001	000	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	5.000	4,737.000	0.000	3,719.87	18,599.35
0085	01102002	000	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	CY	5.000	4,464.000	0.000	4,464.00	22,320.02
0090	01122001	000	SUBGRADE WIDENING (ORD COMP)	STA	3,000.000	6.390	0.000	9.59	28,755.00
0095	01322006	005	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C)	CY	10.000	604.000	0.000	604.00	6,040.00
0100	01622002	000	BLOCK SODDING	SY	2.780	23,222.000	0.000	28,244.22	78,518.92
0115	01662001	001	FERTILIZER	AC	488.000	9.640	0.000	4.03	1,965.17
0120	01682001	000	VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	7.000	1,156.000	0.000	55.40	387.80
0125	02602006	003	LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (6")	SY	2.000	9,153.000	3,107.000	12,260.00	24,520.00
0130	02602012	003	LIME(HYD,COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY)	TON	160.000	124.000	36.200	160.13	25,620.00
0132	02752019		CEMENT TREAT (SUBGRADE)(6") CO NO 2, ONE TIME USE	SY	4.000	0.000	945.400	945.40	3,781.60
0135	02922007	000	ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 2)(PG 64)	TON	61.000	5,541.000	227.800	5,768.80	351,896.80
0140	03402120	003	D-GR HMA(METH) TY-D SAC-B PG70-22	TON	80.000	757.000	-417.700	339.27	27,141.60
0145	03402122	003	D-GR HMA(METH) TY-D PG70-22	TON	80.000	806.000	-218.000	587.94	47,035.20
0150	03542023	000	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV(0" TO 4")	SY	1.500	3,512.000	0.000	3,512.00	5,268.00
0155	03602003	003	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF-CRCP)(10")	SY	52.000	8,475.000	3,643.000	12,117.65	630,117.96
0175	03682001	000	WIDE FLANGE PAVEMENT TERMINALS	LF	290.000	270.000	82.000	352.00	102,080.00
0180	04002005	004	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	50.000	539.000	0.000	539.00	26,950.00
0185	04002016	004	CEMENT STAB BACKFILL (INLET OR MH)	CY	65.000	29.000	0.000	29.00	1,885.00
0190	04092001	000	PRESTR CONC PIL (16 IN SQ)	LF	50.000	13,123.000	0.000	13,123.00	656,150.00
0195	04202003	002	CL C CONC (ABUT)	CY	525.000	168.600	0.000	168.60	88,515.00
0200	04202004	002	CL C CONC (BENT)	CY	600.000	347.100	0.000	347.10	208,260.00
0205	04202029	002	CL S CONC (SLAB)	CY	500.000	1,437.800	0.000	1,437.80	718,900.00
0210	04202033	002	CL S CONC (APPR SLAB)	CY	400.000	554.000	0.000	554.00	221,600.00
0215	04252016	001	PRESTR CONC SLAB BEAM (4SB15)	LF	114.000	2,631.800	0.000	2,631.80	300,025.20
0220	04252017	001	PRESTR CONC SLAB BEAM (5SB15)	LF	114.000	13,183.400	0.000	13,183.40	1,502,907.60
0230	04322002	000	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	CY	400.000	180.100	0.000	180.07	72,028.40
0235	04322015	000	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(6 IN)	CY	250.000	28.000	0.000	28.00	7,000.00
0240	04502161	001	RAIL (TY T223)	LF	65.000	3,680.000	0.000	3,680.00	239,200.00
0245	04542001	000	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN)(SEJ-A)	LF	75.000	664.200	0.000	664.20	49,815.00
0250	04642002	006	RC PIPE (CL III)(15 IN)	LF	61.620	181.000	0.000	181.00	11,153.22
0255	04652012	001	INLET (COMPL)(TY A)	EA	3,000.000	5.000	0.000	5.00	15,000.00
0260	04672221	000	SET (TY II)(15 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(C)	EA	1,200.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	2,400.00
0265	04742001	000	SLOT DRAIN (GAL STL)(12 IN)	LF	125.000	40.000	0.000	40.00	5,000.00
0270	04962002	000	REMOV STR (INLET)	EA	500.000	4.000	0.000	4.00	2,000.00
0275	04962010	000	REMOV STR (BRIDGE 100-499 FT LENGTH)	EA	38,000.000	6.000	0.000	6.00	228,000.00
0280	05002001	011	MOBILIZATION	LS	689,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	689,000.00
0285	05022001	033	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	2,700.000	16.000	0.000	16.00	43,200.00
0290	05082002	000	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	SY	50.000	2,936.000	991.594	3,927.59	196,379.70
0295	05302011	000	DRIVEWAYS (ACP)	SY	50.000	822.000	0.000	633.00	31,650.05

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0300	05402001	031	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	LF	18.000	688.000	0.000	688.00	12,384.00
0305	05402011	031	MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM)	EA	1,200.000	28.000	0.000	28.00	33,600.00
0310	05422001	000	REMOVING METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	1.000	2,651.000	0.000	2,651.00	2,651.00
0315	05422003	000	RM MTL BM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM)	EA	150.000	6.000	0.000	6.00	900.00
0320	05442001	000	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	1,950.000	22.000	0.000	26.00	50,700.00
0325	05442003	000	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE)	EA	150.000	6.000	0.000	6.00	900.00
0330	05452001	000	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)	EA	16,000.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	32,000.00
0335	06442001	000	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	320.000	3.000	0.000	3.00	960.00
0340	06442004	000	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	EA	413.000	22.000	0.000	22.00	9,086.00
0345	06442056	000	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG	EA	300.000	5.000	0.000	5.00	1,500.00
0350	06442060	000	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	EA	100.000	2.000	0.000	2.00	200.00
0355	06582240	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(FLX)GF2	EA	25.000	18.000	0.000	18.00	450.00
0360	06582258	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ (TYC)CTB	EA	15.000	39.000	0.000	39.00	585.00
0365	06582269	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SY)SZ 1(FLX)GF2	EA	25.000	34.000	0.000	34.00	850.00
0370	06582277	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SY)SZ (TYC)CTB	EA	15.000	39.000	0.000	39.00	585.00
0375	06622067	000	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	0.350	18,730.000	0.000	28,782.00	10,073.70
0380	06622079	000	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	2.000	93.000	0.000	87.00	174.00
0385	06622099	000	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	0.350	18,246.000	0.000	32,182.00	11,263.70
0390	06662003	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(100MIL)	LF	0.350	5,496.000	0.000	2,840.00	994.00
0395	06662012	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	0.350	4,842.000	0.000	8,278.00	2,897.30
0400	06662036	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	0.700	1,680.000	0.000	1,796.00	1,257.20
0405	06662048	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	5.000	17.000	0.000	67.00	335.00
0410	06662054	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL)	EA	85.000	13.000	0.000	16.00	1,360.00
0415	06662096	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100MIL)	EA	90.000	13.000	0.000	15.00	1,350.00
0420	06662111	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	0.350	4,634.000	0.000	7,964.00	2,787.40
0425	06662189	000	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"	LF	0.050	11,071.000	0.000	10,491.00	524.55
0430	06662191	000	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	LF	0.100	1,320.000	0.000	1,641.00	164.10
0435	06662195	000	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	0.300	17.000	0.000	34.00	10.20
0440	06662219	000	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	EA	4.000	10.000	0.000	11.00	44.00
0445	06662220	000	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)	EA	4.000	10.000	0.000	11.00	44.00
0450	06722017	034	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	3.500	160.000	0.000	250.00	875.00
0455	06772001	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS ( 4")	LF	0.300	11,325.000	0.000	13,428.00	4,028.40
0460	06782001	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK ( 4")	LF	0.020	14,972.000	0.000	7,695.00	153.90
0465	06782003	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK ( 8")	LF	0.040	1,680.000	0.000	1,680.00	67.20
0470	06782006	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	0.120	17.000	0.000	34.00	4.08
0475	06782007	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	1.000	13.000	0.000	13.00	13.00
0480	06782018	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	1.000	13.000	0.000	12.00	12.00
0485	11222016	001	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	15.000	2,280.000	0.000	2,280.00	34,200.00
0490	11222019	001	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	6.000	2,280.000	0.000	2,280.00	13,680.00
0495	11222020	001	EXCAV (EROS & SEDM CONT, IN PLACE)	CY	15.000	120.000	0.000	180.00	2,700.00
0500	11222021	001	EMBANK (EROS & SEDM CONT, IN PLACE)	CY	20.000	120.000	0.000	60.00	1,200.00
0505	11222037	001	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE INSTLL	LF	1.500	8,326.000	0.000	8,326.00	12,489.00
0510	11222057	001	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE REMOVE	LF	0.350	8,326.000	0.000	8,326.00	2,914.10
0515	68342001	001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	100.000	28.000	0.000	21.00	2,100.00
0895	96082001		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 1	DOL	2,594.540	0.000	1.000	1.00	2,594.54

CO NO 1, RE-LAP MBGF, DOL = LS

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0897	96082002	000	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 2 CO #7, ACP GRINDING, DOL = LS	DOL	7,750.920	0.000	1.000	1.00	7,750.92

**Category Subtotal** \$7,139,417.64

PROJECT BR 2013(122) CONTROL 011107038

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ALL ITEMS

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0105	01622003	000	STRAW OR HAY MULCH	SY	0.200	23,222.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0110	01642009	002	BROADCAST SEED (TEMP) (WARM)	SY	0.110	23,222.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0225	04282001	001	CONC SURF TREAT (CLASS I)	SY	1.000	8,191.300	0.000	0.000	0.00
0598	96012001		MATERIAL ON HAND	DOL	1.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0891	96062055		FORCE ACCT-EROSION CONTROL MAINTENANCE	DOL	1.000	17,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00

**Category Subtotal** 0.00

**TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS CONTRACT** \$7,139,417.64

CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE COMBINED

ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
01002002	002	PREPARING ROW	STA	5,950.000	25.40	25.400	151,130.00
01042001	000	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	3.500	8,521.00	7,076.502	24,767.76
01052066	000	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (10")	SY	3.000	2,347.00	2,347.000	7,041.00
01102001	000	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	5.000	4,737.00	3,719.870	18,599.35
01102002	000	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	CY	5.000	4,464.00	4,464.000	22,320.02
01122001	000	SUBGRADE WIDENING (ORD COMP)	STA	3,000.000	6.39	9.585	28,755.00
01322006	005	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C)	CY	10.000	604.00	604.000	6,040.00
01622002	000	BLOCK SODDING	SY	2.780	23,222.00	28,244.216	78,518.92
01662001	001	FERTILIZER	AC	488.000	9.64	4.027	1,965.17
01682001	000	VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	7.000	1,156.00	55.400	387.80
02602006	003	LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (6")	SY	2.000	9,153.00	12,260.000	24,520.00
02602012	003	LIME(HYD,COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY)	TON	160.000	124.00	160.125	25,620.00
02752019		CEMENT TREAT (SUBGRADE)(6")	SY	4.000	0.00	945.400	3,781.60
		CO NO 2, ONE TIME USE					
02922007	000	ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 2)(PG 64)	TON	61.000	5,541.00	5,768.800	351,896.80
03402120	003	D-GR HMA(METH) TY-D SAC-B PG70-22	TON	80.000	757.00	339.270	27,141.60
03402122	003	D-GR HMA(METH) TY-D PG70-22	TON	80.000	806.00	587.940	47,035.20
03542023	000	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV(0" TO 4")	SY	1.500	3,512.00	3,512.000	5,268.00
03602003	003	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF-CRCP)(10")	SY	52.000	8,475.00	12,117.653	630,117.96
03682001	000	WIDE FLANGE PAVEMENT TERMINALS	LF	290.000	270.00	352.000	102,080.00
04002005	004	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	50.000	539.00	539.000	26,950.00
04002016	004	CEMENT STAB BACKFILL (INLET OR MH)	CY	65.000	29.00	29.000	1,885.00
04092001	000	PRESTR CONC PIL (16 IN SQ)	LF	50.000	13,123.00	13,123.000	656,150.00
04202003	002	CL C CONC (ABUT)	CY	525.000	168.60	168.600	88,515.00
04202004	002	CL C CONC (BENT)	CY	600.000	347.10	347.100	208,260.00
04202029	002	CL S CONC (SLAB)	CY	500.000	1,437.80	1,437.800	718,900.00
04202033	002	CL S CONC (APPR SLAB)	CY	400.000	554.00	554.000	221,600.00
04252016	001	PRESTR CONC SLAB BEAM (4SB15)	LF	114.000	2,631.80	2,631.800	300,025.20
04252017	001	PRESTR CONC SLAB BEAM (5SB15)	LF	114.000	13,183.40	13,183.400	1,502,907.60
04322002	000	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	CY	400.000	180.10	180.071	72,028.40
04322015	000	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(6 IN)	CY	250.000	28.00	28.000	7,000.00
04502161	001	RAIL (TY T223)	LF	65.000	3,680.00	3,680.000	239,200.00
04542001	000	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN)(SEJ-A)	LF	75.000	664.20	664.200	49,815.00
04642002	006	RC PIPE (CL III)(15 IN)	LF	61.620	181.00	181.000	11,153.22
04652012	001	INLET (COMPL)(TY A)	EA	3,000.000	5.00	5.000	15,000.00
04672221	000	SET (TY II)(15 IN)(RCP)(4:1)(C)	EA	1,200.000	2.00	2.000	2,400.00
04742001	000	SLOT DRAIN (GAL STL)(12 IN)	LF	125.000	40.00	40.000	5,000.00
04962002	000	REMOV STR (INLET)	EA	500.000	4.00	4.000	2,000.00
04962010	000	REMOV STR (BRIDGE 100-499 FT LENGTH)	EA	38,000.000	6.00	6.000	228,000.00
05002001	011	MOBILIZATION	LS	689,000.000	1.00	1.000	689,000.00
05022001	033	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	2,700.000	16.00	16.000	43,200.00
05082002	000	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	SY	50.000	2,936.00	3,927.594	196,379.70
05302011	000	DRIVEWAYS (ACP)	SY	50.000	822.00	633.001	31,650.05

CONTRACT ID	011107038	ESTIMATE	0036	CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE				
05402001	031	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)		LF	18.000	688.00	688.000	12,384.00
05402011	031	MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM)		EA	1,200.000	28.00	28.000	33,600.00
05422001	000	REMOVING METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE		LF	1.000	2,651.00	2,651.000	2,651.00
05422003	000	RM MTL BM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM)		EA	150.000	6.00	6.000	900.00
05442001	000	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)		EA	1,950.000	22.00	26.000	50,700.00
05442003	000	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE)		EA	150.000	6.00	6.000	900.00
05452001	000	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)		EA	16,000.000	2.00	2.000	32,000.00
06442001	000	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)		EA	320.000	3.00	3.000	960.00
06442004	000	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)		EA	413.000	22.00	22.000	9,086.00
06442056	000	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG		EA	300.000	5.00	5.000	1,500.00
06442060	000	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM		EA	100.000	2.00	2.000	200.00
06582240	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(FX)GF2		EA	25.000	18.00	18.000	450.00
06582258	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ (TYC)CTB		EA	15.000	39.00	39.000	585.00
06582269	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SY)SZ 1(FX)GF2		EA	25.000	34.00	34.000	850.00
06582277	000	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SY)SZ (TYC)CTB		EA	15.000	39.00	39.000	585.00
06622067	000	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)		LF	0.350	18,730.00	28,782.000	10,073.70
06622079	000	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 24" (SLD)		LF	2.000	93.00	87.000	174.00
06622099	000	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)		LF	0.350	18,246.00	32,182.000	11,263.70
06662003	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(100MIL)		LF	0.350	5,496.00	2,840.000	994.00
06662012	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)		LF	0.350	4,842.00	8,278.000	2,897.30
06662036	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(100MIL)		LF	0.700	1,680.00	1,796.000	1,257.20
06662048	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD)(100MIL)		LF	5.000	17.00	67.000	335.00
06662054	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL)		EA	85.000	13.00	16.000	1,360.00
06662096	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100MIL)		EA	90.000	13.00	15.000	1,350.00
06662111	000	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)		LF	0.350	4,634.00	7,964.000	2,787.40
06662189	000	PAVEMENT SEALER 4"		LF	0.050	11,071.00	10,491.000	524.55
06662191	000	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"		LF	0.100	1,320.00	1,641.000	164.10
06662195	000	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"		LF	0.300	17.00	34.000	10.20
06662219	000	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)		EA	4.000	10.00	11.000	44.00
06662220	000	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)		EA	4.000	10.00	11.000	44.00
06722017	034	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R		EA	3.500	160.00	250.000	875.00
06772001	000	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS ( 4")		LF	0.300	11,325.00	13,428.000	4,028.40
06782001	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK ( 4")		LF	0.020	14,972.00	7,695.000	153.90
06782003	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK ( 8")		LF	0.040	1,680.00	1,680.000	67.20
06782006	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")		LF	0.120	17.00	34.000	4.08
06782007	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)		EA	1.000	13.00	13.000	13.00
06782018	000	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)		EA	1.000	13.00	12.000	12.00
11222016	001	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)		SY	15.000	2,280.00	2,280.000	34,200.00
11222019	001	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)		SY	6.000	2,280.00	2,280.000	13,680.00
11222020	001	EXCAV (EROS & SEDM CONT, IN PLACE)		CY	15.000	120.00	180.000	2,700.00
11222021	001	EMBANK (EROS & SEDM CONT, IN PLACE)		CY	20.000	120.00	60.000	1,200.00
11222037	001	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE INSTLL		LF	1.500	8,326.00	8,326.000	12,489.00
11222057	001	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE REMOVE		LF	0.350	8,326.00	8,326.000	2,914.10
68342001	001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		DAY	100.000	28.00	21.000	2,100.00
96082001		UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 1		DOL	2,594.540	0.00	1.000	2,594.54
		CO NO 1, RE-LAP MBGF, DOL = LS						
96082002	000	UNIQUE CHANGE ORDER ITEM 2		DOL	7,750.920	0.00	1.000	7,750.92
		CO #7, ACP GRINDING, DOL = LS						



TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS TO DATE

\$7,139,417.64